## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The National Registry, Inc.	11/10/1999

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saflink Corporation
Street Address:	11911 NE 1st Street
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98005

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10614353

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-570-1057 Phone:

Email: jlehrer@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Administrator-Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 1: 53 State Street, Exchange Place Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IPV-018C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel E. Lehrer

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=IPV-018C1 Name Change#page1.tif source=IPV-018C1 Name Change#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 022900 FRAME: 0280 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The National Registry Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to Section 242 of the

General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation adopts the following resolution

proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation

of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of The National Registry Inc.

be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as

amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: SAFLINK Corporation."

SECOND: The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation herein

certified were duly adopted, pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation

Law of the State of Delaware

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:17 AM 11/10/1999 991478075 - 2276936

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said The National Registry Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Jeffery P. Anthony, its authorized officer.

By:

Its:

Jeffrey P. Anthony President and Chief

**Executive Officer** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022900 FRAME: 0282** 

**RECORDED: 07/01/2009**